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No. 96, A.] [Published June 5, 1953.
CHAPTER 223

AN ACT to amend 97.06 (6); and to create 93.21 (5) of the statutes, relating to licenses
issued by the state department of agrieulture.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Seerton 1. 93.21 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

93.21 (5) LATE FILING OF LICENSE APPLICATIONS. Any person who shall file an appli-
cation for renewal of a license or permit, issued under the provisions of chs. 93 to 100,
subsequent to the expiration of such license or permit shall pay an additional fee equal
to 20 per cent of the fee preseribed for such license or permit, but such additional fee
shall be not less than $1 nor more than $50. As used herein “renewal of a license or
permit” means the issuance of a license or permit to a person who has held at any time
during the preceding 12 months a like license or permit for the conduct of the particular
business or occupation.

Secrion 2. 97.06 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

97.06 (6) Licenses to canners of farm produce shall expire on March 31 of each year.
* * * No such license shall be granted or renewed unless the applicant shall certify
that all growers who have supplied or contracted to supply farm produce to the licensee
any previous year of operation have been fully paid in cash at the agreed price.

Approved June 2, 1953.
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